Notebook/Tablet $ 94,311 19 % $ 84,699 17 % 11 %
Desktop/Server 76,204 15 82,443 17 (8 %)
Software 75,213 15 72,286 14 4 %
Net/Com Product 50,187 10 48,351 10 4 %
Video, Imaging & Sound 43,706 8 48,203 10 (9 %)
Printer & Printer Supplies 37,238 7 37,171 7 0 %
Storage 30,301 6 36,033 7 (16 %)
Memory & System Enhancement 13,223 3 17,073 3 (23 %)
Accessory/Services/Other   85,040   17   72,504   15   17 %

Total Net Sales $ 505,423   100 % $ 498,763   100 % 1 %

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,071 26,276
Total book value per share $ 11.47 $ 10.59
Tangible book value per share $ 9.37 $ 8.45
Closing price $ 16.35 $ 8.22
Market capitalization $ 426,261 $ 215,989
Pro forma trailing price/earnings ratio 13.0 7.3

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 63,291 $ 57,232

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3) 5.8 2.9

(1) Based on last twelve month's net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-
based compensation and special charges.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended March 31,   2013 2012

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales   Margin Sales   Margin

SMB $ 235,678 15.1 % $ 225,295 15.2 %
Large Account 186,395 11.5 181,316 11.8
Public Sector   83,350   11.9   92,152   11.9

Total $ 505,423   13.2 % $ 498,763   13.4 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended March 31,   2013   2012
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Amount   % of Net Sales   Amount   % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 505,423 100.0 % $ 498,763 100.0 %
Cost of sales   438,585   86.8   432,152   86.6

Gross profit 66,838 13.2 66,611 13.4

Selling, general and administrative expenses 56,713 11.2 56,450 11.3
Special charges   -   -   1,135   0.3

Income from operations 10,125 2.0 9,026 1.8

Interest/other expense, net (50 ) - 46 -
Income tax provision   (3,977 ) (0.8 )   (3,597 ) (0.7 )

Net income $ 6,098   1.2 % $ 5,475   1.1 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.23   $ 0.21

Diluted $ 0.23   $ 0.21

Shares used in the computation of earnings per share:

Basic   25,998   26,439

Diluted   26,272   26,586

A RECONCILIATION BETWEEN GAAP AND PRO FORMA NET INCOME
Three Months Ended March 31,   2013   2012
(provided for comparison of our operating results without special charges, amounts in thousands)

GAAP net income $ 6,098 $ 5,475
Special charges (after tax)   -   681
Pro forma net income $ 6,098 $ 6,156

Pro forma diluted earnings per common share $ 0.23 $ 0.23

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. EBITDA is defined as earnings before interest, taxes,
depreciation, and amortization. Adjusted EBITDA means EBITDA adjusted for certain items which are described in the table
below. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial
measure is a numerical measure of a company's performance, financial position, or cash flows that either excludes or includes
amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in